PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice will serve as the official announcement of a meeting of the BOARD OF THE COMBINED PENSION PLAN OF THE CITY OF MCKEESPORT, BOARD OF THE CITY OF

MCKEESPORT FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION PLAN, BOARD OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MCKEESPORT, and the BOARD OF THE CITY OF MCKEESPORT POLICE PENSION PLAN to be held at 11:00 am on February 20. 2025 at 201 Lvslé Boulevard, Second Floor, McKeesport, PA 15132. All meetings are open to the public.

Frederick N. Frank Solicitor, City of McKeesport Firefighters' Pension Plan 412-471-3000